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                                                 Remembrance 
KS4 Nurture class were busy this week during their Duke of Edinburgh’s 
Award lesson creating an outdoor poppy display for Remembrance Day. 
Students learned about the soldiers that gave their lives during the war. 

Printmaking 

4H and 4H took part in a printmaking workshop with local artists, Lindsey Pritchard and Jacky Fellows.  

Students used printmaking techniques to create prints on paper and fabric to be displayed at our annual 

art event ‘Penn Fest’ at the Wolverhampton Arts Centre in June next year. 
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                                                                                             Term Dates 2025 - 2026 

Autumn Term 2025 

Term Time: Tuesday 4th November to Friday 19th December 2025 – School Closes Early 

Early Closure Times: Lower school 12.45pm  Upper School 13.15pm 

School Photographs - Wednesday 12th November 2025 

Spring Term 2025 

Monday 5th January—School Closed - Inset Day 

Tuesday 6th January to Friday 13th February  

Half Term - Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 

Monday 23rd February to Friday 27th March - School Closes Early  

Early Closure Times: Lower school 12.45pm  Upper School 13.15pm 

 

 

 

This weeks sign of the week is Fire. 

For more information about Makaton,  

videos and signs of the week please visit:  

https://www.makaton.org/   

Colour Mixing 

7J have enjoyed colour mixing this week.  They have been exploring the primary colours red, blue and 

yellow to create secondary colours in paint, chalk and coloured water. 

Festival of Light 

Last half term, Oak class were learning about Diwali and listening to the story of Rama and Sita.          

Students decorated Diva lamps and built Rama and Sita’s kingdom, decorated with lamps to guide them 

home.  


